

HOME CHARGER INSTALLATION SERVICES TERMS & CONDITIONS

Hyundai Motor Company Australia Pty Ltd (Hyundai) has partnered with JET Charge Pty Ltd (JET Charge) who specialises in the provision of home charger installation services. Hyundai and JET Charge are each independent companies, and are not and will not be considered as joint venturers, partners, representatives or agents of each other. Hyundai may amend these terms and conditions from time to time without notice.

INTERPRETATION

"Service Personnel" means the qualified installers appointed by JET Charge to perform the Services on behalf of JET Charge.

"Premises" means the premises at which the Services are to be performed, as specified in the booking form or quote issued by JET Charge.

"Services" means: (a) the services to be performed by JET Charge as set out in the booking form or quote issued by JET Charge to you; and (b) any additional services which JET Charge agrees in writing to provide to you.

"JET Charge" means JET Charge Pty Ltd ABN 35 600 116 756 trading as JET Charge.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT REGARDING SUBCONTRACTING

You acknowledge that:

- (a) JET Charge will perform the Services;
- (b) the Service Personnel who attend at the Premises will be contractors engaged by JET Charge to perform the Services, or employees or sub- contractors of such contractors; and
- (c) JET Charge's terms and conditions set out here apply to the provision of Services.

INFORMATION PROVIDED BY YOU

You warrant to Hyundai that all information provided by you in relation to the Services and the Premises (including all such information provided by you at your Hyundai dealer on the day you paid for all or part of the Services and all such information provided by you) is correct and complete. If this is not the case, in addition to its other remedies available at law, JET Charge may refuse to provide the Services and/or require the payment of extra fees.

DEPOSIT, CANCELLATIONS AND REFUNDS

Your deposit is not transferable or assignable to another party without the prior written approval of Hyundai. Your deposit will be applied to the purchase of your vehicle charger and payment of the Services. You may cancel your order for either or both of the vehicle charger and cost of Services at any time prior to installation of your vehicle charger. To do so, you must request a deposit refund via your Hyundai dealer. Your deposit will not be held in an escrow or trust fund. You will not receive any interest on your deposit.



If for any reason the purchase of your vehicle does not proceed but your home charger has been installed at the Premises, please contact your Hyundai dealer who will explain your available options. You may incur a de-installation fee of \$300 (including GST) if you choose to have the home charger removed. Installation costs are not refundable.

SUITABILITY OF SERVICES & RELEASE

You acknowledge and agree that Hyundai does not provide the Services, makes no representations, guarantees or warranties about the Services, and is not responsible for the performance of the Services by JET Charge. It is your sole responsibility to determine the suitability of any Services to your needs, and to ensure that you understand the limitations of any warranty or guarantee provided by JET Charge. Hyundai shall have no liability for, and you release Hyundai from any liability from, any and all damages resulting from your installation of the vehicle charger.

PRIVACY

You consent to your Hyundai dealer providing JET Charge with your contact details and information about the services you have purchased.

You consent to all of the uses and disclosures of your contact details and information described in JET Charge' Privacy Policy which can be accessed at www.jetcharge.com.au

JET Charge may also disclose information about you to its related companies, contractors and installers and its other suppliers (including to any person situated outside Australia) for the purpose of:

- Booking, co-ordinating and providing the requested service(s);
- Quality assurance;
- Offering additional or new products and services related to the products or services provided to you;
- Providing offers, services and benefits from JET Charge.

You consent to these parties contacting you, including by email, SMS, mail or telephone, for the purposes set out above.